

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 21st November, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

10. S/177/2025
with connected matters
-) Mr. Indrajeet Suryawanshi a/w. Mr. Akshay
 -) Bansode i/b. M/s. Thodur Law, Advocate for
 -) Plaintiff
 -)
 -)
 -) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement
 -) that he will file Affidavit of Service showing
 -) service of Writ of Summons upon Defendants.
 -) Statement is accepted.
 -)
 -) Applicant to remove office objections on the
 -) **Interim Application (L) No. 37042 of 2025 and**
 -) **37090 of 2025** and get the same numbered and/or
 -) registered, before next date.
 -)
 -) Stand over to 19.12.2025.

Date : 21.11.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master