

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 19th December, 2025

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

13. S/177/2025
with connected matters
-) Mr. Akshay Bhansode a/w. Ms. Kajal Naidu i/b.
 -) M/s. Thodur Law, Advocate for Plaintiff
 -)
 -) Mr. Abhishek Baid a/w. Mr. Anup Kumar Jain a/w.
 -) Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna ib/. M/s. Expletus Legal,
 -) Advocate for Defendant Nos. 2 and 3
 -)
 -)
 -) P.C. : Applicant to remove office objections on the
 -) **Interim Application (L) No. 37090 of 2025** and get
 -) the same numbered and / or registered.
 -)
 -) Defendant Nos. 2 and 3 have filed Written
 -) Statement on 18.12.2025. Hence, Suit against
 -) **Defendant Nos. 2 and 3** is transferred to the list of
 -) **Long Causes.**
 -)
 -) Plaintiff to verify whether they have served Writ of
 -) Summons upon Defendant Nos. 1,4 and 5.
 -)
 -) Ld. Advocate for Defendant Nos. 2 and 3 made a
 -) statement that vide Order dated 21.11.2025
 -) passed in Civil Appeal No. 5017 of 2023, the
 -) **Hon'ble Supreme Court of India has directed to**
 -) **maintain status quo** in all the proceedings
 -) involving the assets of the Corporate Debtor.
 -) Statement is accepted.
 -)
 -) As the matter is already adjourned to 21.01.2026
 -) before this Hon'ble Court, adjourned to
 -) 23.01.2026.

Date : 19.12.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master