

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 12th February, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

8	S/177/2025	)	Mr. Akshay Bansode i/b. Thodur Law,
	with	)	Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matters	)	
		)	Mr. Eshaan Swaroop a/w. Abhishek Baid and
		)	Ravinder Badgujjar i/b. Expletus Legal,
		)	Advocate for defendant nos. 2 and 3.
		)	
		)	P.C.: In view of Affidavit of Service dated
		)	31.10.2025, filed on 24.11.2025, Writ of
		)	Summons were delivered to defendant no. 1
		)	on 25.08.2025 and defendant no. 5 on
		)	21.08.2025; however, service upon defendant
		)	no. 4 is returned as unserved.
		)	
		)	In view of Status quo order passed by the
		)	Hon'ble Apex Court, matter stand over to
		)	06.04.2026.

Date : 12.02.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.02.13
10:50:10
+0530